DNOO50ND-11EO
DNOOSOND-11EO
DNOOSOND-10EO

Section 5:
Dryer Parts

Part # 8533-112-001 7/21

79



Dryer Cabinet Group

Key Description
Loading Door Complete SS/Brushed SS/Blk

9960-305-001

9960-305-001

Loading Door Complete Wht/Brushed SS/Blk

9960-305-003

9960-305-003

Door Assy, Loading (Ring only) Brushed SS

9960-284-002

9960-284-002

Plate Assy, Hinge (SS)

9982-368-001

9982-368-001

Plate Assy, Hinge (Wht)

9982-368-003

9982-368-003

Cover-Hinge Back, Black

9074-340-002

9074-340-002

Screw-10Bx3/8, Black

9545-008-010

9545-008-010

Screw Hinge to Door

9545-012-015

9545-012-015

Nut, Hinge to Door

8640-413-002

8640-413-002

Glass, Door

9212-002-004

9212-002-004

Gasket, Door Glass (Black)

9206-413-002

9206-413-002

L SN e

Support Door Glass

9548-117-000

9548-117-000

Gasket, Door Outer Rim (Black)

9206-420-005

9206-420-005

Handle, Loading Door

9244-082-001

9244-082-001

¥ N | o

Screw, Handle

9545-018-017

9545-018-017

Stud Door Catch

9531-033-002

9531-033-002

O | o

Nut-Hex, #10-32

8640-413-001

8640-413-001

Nut, Acorn

8640-413-003

8640-413-003

Catch, Loading Door

9086-015-002

9086-015-002

Rivet

8638-190-009

8638-190-009

Strap, Hinge (Black)

9966-014-002

9966-014-002

Plate Assy-Backup, Hinge

9982-356-001

Plate Assy-Backup, Hinge

9982-369-001

Reinforcement-Front panel

9817-003-001

12

Screw-Phillips, 10-32x1/2 Chrome

9545-012-003

9545-012-003

Screw-Phillips-Counter sink, 10-32x1/2 Chrome

9545-012-028

9545-012-028

13

Screw-Special, Hinge to Door

9545-052-001

9545-052-001

Nut-Allen, 1/4-20

8640-439-001

8640-439-001

14

Washer-Fiber/Plastic

8641-436-003

8641-436-003

15

Front Panel Assy (Wht) Round

9989-624-008

9989-625-008

ol el il Bl Y el il Bl DR il Y SR B Bl B DS Bl Bl S E I R S N SR e I B I e

15

Front Panel Assy (Wht) Square

9444-004-003

9444-006-003

15

Front Panel Assy (SS) Round

9989-624-007

9989-625-007

15

Front Panel Assy (SS) Square

9444-004-001

9444-006-001

16

Screw-Phillips, 10Bx1 3/4

9545-008-014

9545-008-014

17

Washer-Finish

8641-585-001

8641-585-001

Nut-Spring

8640-399-001

8640-399-001

Insulation-Front Panel, Top Half

9277-057-001

9277-058-001

Insulation-Front Panel, Bottom Half

9277-057-001

9277-058-002

18

Label-Warning

8502-758-001

8502-758-001

19

Plug-Front Panel

9456-050-001

9456-050-001

Switch-Door Closed (Round)

9539-492-001

9539-492-001

Switch-Door Closed (Square)

9539-501-001

9539-501-001

Wiringharness-door Switch

9627-918-001

9627-918-001

Wire-Assy-Blu

8220-063-009

8220-063-009

Cover-doorswitch

9074-351-001

[l i il i B B B B S N S

80 Part # 8533-112-001 7/21




19

8,9 10

12

16,17

1 15

18

11

14

Key Description T-50 T-80 QTY
* | Nut-hexkeps, #10-32unf,2b 8640-413-002 1
* Bushing-insulated,1/2" 9053-067-003 1
* Bracket-panelattachment 9039-981-001 1
& Clamp-conduit/wiring 8654-126-004 3
* Screw-hxwshrundrcuthd,10abx3/8 9545-008-024 4
* | Cabinet Touch Up Paint (White) 9472-001-013 9472-001-013 1

Part # 8533-112-001 7/21

81



Dryer Cabinet Group Continued

Key Description

1 Nameplate - Dexter Dryer Black 9412-253-001 9412-254-001 1
2 | Door Assy-Upper, OPL (SS) 9960-326-009 9960-327-009 1
2 | Door Assy-Upper, OPL (Wht) 9960-326-010 9960-327-010 1
3 | Bracket-Hinge 9029-224-001 9029-224-001 2
* | Screw-hxwshd, 10-33/4 9545-012-006 9545-012-006 4
* | Nut-hexkeps, #10-32unf,2b 8640-413-002 8640-413-002 4
* Rivet 3/16, Hinge to Door 9491-009-001 9491-009-001 AR
4 | Trim-Upper Service Door, Black 9578-094-002 9578-096-002 1
5 | Screw-Phillips, 10Bx3/8, Black 9545-008-010 9545-008-010 4
6 | Screw-Phillips, 10Bx1 3/4 9545-008-014 9545-008-014 2
7 | Washer-Finish 8641-585-001 8641-585-001 2
* | Nut-Spring 8640-399-001 8640-399-001 2
8 Support-Upper Service Door 9548-288-002 9548-288-002 1
* | Clamp-tube 9079-121-002 9079-121-002 2
* | Nut-hexkeps, #6-32 8640-411-003 8640-411-003 2
Contrlassy-display,2.0,0pl,dry 9857-230-002 9857-230-002 2
Button-control,2.0,0pl 9035-063-001 9035-063-001 1
* | Window-display,lcd(w/gasket) 9635-021-002 9635-021-002 1
* | Nut, #6-32 8640-411-003 8640-411-003 4
* | Clamp-Cable, 1/2” 9079-121-002 9079-121-002 2
* | Nut, #6-32 8640-411-003 8640-411-003 1
10 | Insulation 9277-041-016 9277-041-016 1
11 | Harness-Control 9627-922-001 9627-922-001 1
* | Harness-Temp Probe 9627-917-001 9627-917-001 1
12 | Pcbassy-maincontrol 9799-027-001 9799-027-001 1
& Bracket-mtg,control 9029-301-001 9029-301-001 4
* Screw-hxwshrhdundct,#10bx1/2 9545-008-024 9545-008-026 4
* | Wireasy,2.0,T-1200/t-30fss 8220-158-028 1
Wireasy,2.0,T-1450/T-80fss 8220-158-029 1
& Wiringharness-power, relay 9627-919-001 9627-919-001 1
* Cableassy-usb,snapin 9806-024-001 9806-024-001 1
13 | Bracket-mtg,control 9029-301-001 9029-301-001 1
* Screw-hxwshrundrcuthd,10abx3/8 9545-008-024 9545-008-024 4
* | Bushing-insulated,1" 9053-067-004 9053-067-004 2
* | Wireasy-grn/yel,56" 8220-137-004 8220-137-004 1
* | Screw-hxwsrhdsl,10-32ttx1/2grn 9545-008-027 9545-008-027 1
* Lockwasher-exttooth,#10 8641-582-006 8641-582-006 1
* | Terminal-grounding 8652-130-037 8652-130-037 1

82 Part # 8533-112-001 7/21



Part # 8533-112-001 7/21

83



84

Dryer Cabinet Group Continued

Key Description T-50 T-80 QTY
1 | Door-Lower Service, OPL, SS 9960-322-003 9960-323-003 1
1 | Door-Lower Service, OPL, Wht 9960-322-004 9960-323-004 1
2 Handle-Door, Lower Service, Black 9244-087-002 9244-088-002 1
3 | Screw-Phillips, 10Bx3/8, Black 9545-008-010 9545-008-010 5
4 Handle-Door, Lower Service OPL 9244-084-002 9244-084-002 1
5 | Trim-Lower Kick, Black 9578-095-002 9578-097-002 1
6 | Screw-Phillips, 10Bx3/8, Black 9545-008-010 9545-008-010 4
7 | Screen Assy, Lint 9822-026-001 9822-031-002 1
8 | Switch-Door Closure Circle 9539-492-001 9539-492-001 1
& Switch-Door Closure Square 9539-501-001 9539-501-001
9 | Hinge-Door, Lower 9243-082-001 9243-082-001 1
10 | Screw-5/16, 10ABx3/8 9545-008-024 9545-008-024 5
11 | Bracket-Door Switch 9029-226-001 9029-226-001 1
* | Rivet, 1/8 Low Profile 9491-009-004 9491-009-004 2
12 | Bracket-Chain 9029-223-001 9029-223-001 2
* | Rivet, 1/8 Low Profile 9491-009-004 9491-009-004 8
13 | Hook, “S” Type 9248-022-002 9248-022-002 4
14 | Chain-Lower Service Door 9099-012-006 9099-012-006 2
* Leg-leveling 8544-006-001 8544-006-001 4
& Leveling Leg Wrench 8545-061-002 8545-061-002 1

Part # 8533-112-001 7/21




Part # 8533-112-001 7/21

85



86

Dryer Cabinet Group Continued

Key Description

Insulation, Upper service Door

9277-041-016

9277-041-016

Insulation, RH Burner

9277-041-023

9277-041-023

Insulation Tumbler Area, above Baffle

9277-041-023

9277-041-021

X WI[IN

Insulation Tumbler Area, above Baffle

9277-051-004

Insulation Tumbler Area, below baffle

9277-051-003

x|

Insulation Tumbler Area, below baffle

9277-051-003

*

Insulation Tumbler Area, below baffle

9277-051-004

Insulation Lint Compartment

9277-041-024

9277-041-025

Screen Assy, Lint

9822-026-001

9822-031-002

=IN]JwINIMVMWIN]IE -~

Switch-Door Closure

9539-492-001

9539-492-001

Hinge-Door, Lower

9243-082-001

9243-082-001

Screw-5/16, 10ABx3/8

9545-008-024

9545-008-024

Lint Hood-Back

9240-041-001

9240-044-001

Nut Wizlock, 8-32

8640-412-004

8640-412-004

Lint hood, LH

9240-043-001

9240-046-001

Lint hood, RH

9240-043-002

9240-046-002

Lint hood, Top

9240-042-001

9240-045-001

Screw, 5/16- 10ABx3/8

9545-008-024

9545-008-024

Impeller, w/set screws

9278-037-003

9278-037-003

Harness -Temp Probe

9627-917-001

9627-917-001

Wire Nut, #71B

8640-276-005

8640-276-005

Temp Probe

9501-004-004

9501-004-004

Screw-Phillips, 8Bx1/4

9545-045-005

9545-045-005

Standoff-wiresaddlew/arrowhead

9527-007-001

9527-007-001

Bushing-wire,7/8

9053-067-002

9053-067-002

Temp Probe

16

Part # 8533-112-001 7/21




16

15

14

10

Part # 8533-112-001 7/21

87



Dryer Rear View 50 Lb Reversing

Key Description

1

Cover impeller-motor Mounting, Reversing

T-50
9074-378-002

QTY

2

Motor, Blower-Marathon

9376-331-001

*

Run Capicator

5191-108-003

Start Capicator

5191-109-003

Screw HXCAP, 3/8-16x3/4 (Motor mounting to Plate)

9545-029-008

Lock-Washer, 3/8"” (Motor mounting to Plate)

8641-582-003

Gasket, Motor Plate

9206-428-002

*

Impeller w/set screw

9278-037-003

Nut-3/8-16, Plate to cabinet

8640-415-004

Motor-Drive, Inverter

9376-319-001

*x|H|w

Bushing-Motor mounting

9053-074-002

Rod-Motor Mounting

9497-222-008

Collar-s/Set Screws

9076-052-002

Pulley-Motor Drive

9453-169-012

¥IN|Jo|wv

Screw-Set, 5/16-18x1/2"

9545-028-013

Hook “S” type

9248-022-002

0|

Chain-Motor Tension, 17” or 32 Links

9099-012-003

Spring, Motor Tension

9534-319-002

Tolerance Ring

9487-234-005

11

Pulley, Driven

9908-047-002

12

Washer-Flat, 1/2

8641-581-026

13

Washer-Lock, Ext. tooth, 1/2

8641-582-016

14

Bolt-3/4, 1/2-13x1/14

9545-017-009

15

Belt Drive

9040-076-004

16

Thermostat-Overtemp, Reset

9576-207-006

Screw, 10AB x 3/8

9545-008-024

17

Wiring harness-motor extension

9627-864-010

Standoff-wiresaddlew/arrowhead

9527-007-001

Strap-tie,adjustable

9544-040-002

Strap-beaded tie

9544-041-002

Clamp-conduit/wiring

8654-126-004

(SN N S O, ST ST B N I I I N I N I OV I S B I B (T B N B N N N I B B

e ®

5
)
!
:

-

88 Part # 8533-112-001 7/21




Dryer Rear View 50 Lb Reversing

11

12,13, 14

18

16

89

Part # 8533-112-001 7/21



20

Dryer Rear View 80 Lb Reversing

Key Description

1

Plate-Motor Mounting, Reversing

T-80
9982-373-002

QTY

1
2 Screw-Hex cap,3/8-16x1" 9545-029-005 4
3 | Nut-Wizlock, 3/8-16 8640-415-004 4
4 Motor-Drive, Inverter 9376-307-003 1
* Bushing-Motor mounting 9053-074-002 2
5 | Rod-Motor Mounting 9497-222-008 1
6 | Collar-s/Set Screws 9076-052-002 2
7 Pulley-Motor Drive 9453-169-012 1
* | Screw-Set, 5/16-18x1/2" 9545-028-013 2
8 | Chain-Motor Tension 9099-012-008 1
9 | Spring, Motor Tension 9534-319-002 1
10 | Motor, Blower 9376-322-001 1
* Run Capacitor 5191-108-002 1
& Start Capacitor 5191-109-002 1
* Screw HXCAP, 3/8-16x3/4 (Motor mounting to Plate) 9545-029-008 4
& Lock-Washer, 3/8"” (Motor mounting to Plate) 8641-582-003 4
11 | Motor Blower Cover 9074-352-002 1
* | Gasket, Motor Plate 9206-428-002 1
12 | Nut-3/8-16, Plate to cabinet 8640-415-004 4
& Impeller w/set screw 9278-037-003 1
* Tolerance Ring 9487-234-001 1
13 | Pulley, Driven 9908-043-002 1
14 | Washer-Flat, 1/2 8641-581-026 1
15 | Washer-Lock, Ext. tooth, 1/2 8641-582-016 1
16 | Bolt-3/4, 1/2-13x1/14 9545-017-009 1
& Support Arm, Intermediate pulley 9991-053-002 1
* | Bolt- 3/8-16x1 1/4 9545-029-010 3
* | Nut, Wizlock, 3/8x16 8640-415-004 3
* | Cap Screw, 3/8-16x1 1/2 9545-029-012 1
& Snap Ring 9487-200-003 2
* | Washer-Flat, 3/8x1 8641-581-035 1
& Idler Arm Assembly 9861-024-004 1
* Snap Ring 9487-200-006 1
* | Washer-Flat, 3/8x1 8641-581-039 2
17 | Pulley, Idler w/Bearings 9908-042-006 1
& Snap ring, Inside-Bearing 9487-238-005 1
18 | Bearing, Ball 9036-159-007 2
& Spacer, Bearing 9538-173-002 1
19 | Washer-Flat 8641-581-039 1
20 | Nut, 5/8-11 8640-425-002 1
* | Hook "S” type 9248-022-002 3
& Chain, Spring tension 9099-012-009 1
* Spring, tension 9534-151-000 1
21 | Belt Drive 9040-076-003 1
22 | Belt, Driven 9040-073-012 1
23 | Thermostat-Overtemp, Reset 9576-207-006 1
24 | Wiring harness-motor extension 9627-864-010 1

Part # 8533-112-001 7/21




Dryer Rear View 80 Lb Reversing

24

13
22
14, 15, 16
17
18, 19, 20
2,3
21 l 1
' 56
7
11 23
8 \
10
12|

Part # 8533-112-001 7/21

91



92

Dryer Rear View-Guard & Exhaust

Key Description T-50 T-80 QTY
1 | Cover Cabinet 9074-348-001 9074-349-001 1
* | Screw-5/16, 10ABx3/8 9545-008-024 9545-008-024 AR
2 | Cover-Control Box 9074-353-001 9074-353-001 1
3 | Screw-5/16, 10ABx3/8 9545-008-024 9545-008-024 AR
4 | Guard, RH 9208-140-001 9208-101-001 1
* | Screw-5/16, 10ABx3/8 9545-008-024 9545-008-024 AR
5 | Guard Base 9208-138-001 9208-102-001 1
* | Screw-5/16, 10ABx3/8 9545-008-024 9545-008-024 AR
6 | Guard-Lower 9208-099-001 9208-103-001 1
7 | Screw-5/16, 10ABx3/8 9545-008-024 9545-008-024 AR
8 | Guard-upper 9208-139-001 9208-105-001 1
* | Screw-5/16, 10ABx3/8 9545-008-024 9545-008-024 AR
* Guard-top,reversing 9208-106-001 1
9 | Elbow-90 degree, 8" 9142-039-001 9142-039-001 1
10 | Pipe-Duct, 8" 9109-121-001 9109-121-002 1
11 | Tee-Duct, Recirculation, 8"-6" 9810-018-001 9810-019-001 1
12 | Damper 9125-002-001 9125-008-001 1
* | Pin-Damper, Hinge 9451-146-002 9451-146-002 1
* | Nut-Spring 8520-141-000 8520-141-000 2
13 | Bracket-Recirculation Duct, Small 9029-228-001 9029-228-001 1
* Screw-hxwshrundrcuthd,10abx3/8 9545-008-024 9545-008-024 2
14 | Pipe-Duct, 6” 9109-122-002 9109-122-003 1
15 | Bracket-Duct, Recirculation Large 9029-247-001 9029-247-001 1
* Screw-hxwshrundrcuthd,10abx3/8 9545-008-024 9545-008-024 2
16 | Elbow-90 degree, 6” 9142-039-002 9142-039-002 1
* | Booklet-Owners 8514-291-001 8514-291-001 1
17 | Wiringlabel-diagram/inform 9507-018-001 9507-019-001 1

Wiringlabel-schematic 9508-018-001 9508-019-001 1

18 | Label-Warning & Notice 8502-763-001 8502-763-001 1
& Label-warning,dryer,frn/spn 8502-764-001 8502-764-001 1
19 | Label-Instructions 8502-645-001 8502-645-001 1
& Label-Instructions(French) 8502-645-002 8502-645-002 1
20 | Decal-Lighting & Clearance 8527-151-001 8527-151-001 1

Decal-Lighting & Clearance (French) 8527-151-002 8527-151-002 1

21 | Label-High Voltage 8502-614-004 8502-614-001 1

1

8" Slide Open Clean Out Duct (Optional)

9973-034-001

9973-034-001

Part # 8533-112-001 7/21




16

15

DISCONNECT FROM POWER BEFORE
SERVICING OR CHANGING FUSES.

ususiond s - - i 11
RETIEN ET LE DEPANNAGE. 3 {

18

WARNING!

NOTICE!

PN PSTALLING TS DRYER PROVIOE CLEARANCE OF 1 K (45
L EHNG T3 SHELD FOR SERACE AND AANTENANCE.

€ BOUCLIER EST FOURM POUR YOTRE PROTECTION GARDEELE
Bha UenoRaT

Avist

X ;. DALLUMAGE TRANSISTORISE
SECHEUSE_COMMERCIALE

ECARTS REQUIS POUR LINSTALLATION

10

Part # 8533-112-001 7/21



Dryer Rear View-Bearing Housing 50Lb

3
4
Key Description T-50 QTY

Bearing Housing Assy (Includes bearings & Spacer) 9803-201-001 1
1 Housing, Bearing 9241-189-002 1
* Bearing, Ball, Front 9036-159-001 1
& Spacer, Bearing 9538-183-001 1
2 Bearing, Ball, Rear 9036-159-003 1
3 | Screw-Wizlock, 1/2-13x3/4 9545-017-017 4
4 | Nut, 1/2-13 8640-417-002 2
5 | Screw, 1/2-13x1 1/2 9545-017-018 2
6 | Nut, 1/2-13 8640-417-002 2
* | Shim-tumbler 9552-013-003

94 Part # 8533-112-001 7/21



Dryer Tumbler Group 50Lb

10 12

E—k- ****************** — =
2 3 1 4 5 6 7 8 9
Key Description T-50 QTY
* | Tumbler Assy Complete W/Spider (GALV) 9848-154-003 1
1 Tumbler Assy (Galvanized) 9848-148-003 1
* | New Tumbler, Taller Baffles (Anti-Roping) W/Spider 9848-158-003 1
* | New Tumbler, Taller Baffles (Anit-Roping) 9848-157-003 1
* Tumbler Assy Complete W/Spider (SS & GALV front) 9848-154-004 1
1 Tumbler Assy (Stainless Galvanized front) 9848-148-004 1
2 | Rod, Tumbler 9497-226-002 3
3 Washer, Special 8641-590-002 3
4 | Shim 9552-013-003 AR
5 Spider Assy 9568-017-001 1
6 | Nut, Wiz Lock 8640-417-005 3
7 Spacer-Shaft 9538-188-001 1
8 Tolerance Ring 9487-234-005 1
9 Pulley, Driven 9908-047-002 1
10 | Washer -Flat 8641-581-026 1
11 | LockWasher - IntTooth, 1” 8641-582-016 1
12 | Screw, 1/2-13x1 1/4 9545-017-009 1

Part # 8533-112-001 7/21

95



96

Dryer Rear View-Bearing Housing 80Lb

Key Description T-80 QTY
Bearing Housing Complete Assy (Includes bearings & Spacer) 9803-189-001 1
1 | Housing, Bearing 9241-183-003 1
* | Bearing, Ball, Front 9036-159-001 1
2 | Bearing, Ball, Rear 9036-159-002 1
3 | Washer, Flat 1/2 8641-581-026 4
4 | Lock Washer Spring, 1/2 8641-582-004 4
5 | Screw, 1/2-13x1 9545-017-004 4
6 | Lock Washer Spring, 7/16 8641-582-013 4
7 | Nut, 7/16-14 8640-416-001 2
8 | Screw, 7/16-14x1 1/2 9545-059-003 2
9 Nut, 7/16-14 8641-416-001 2

Part # 8533-112-001 7/21




Dryer Tumbler Group 80Lb

6%6°6°02620P0C0 00000 0 0C00C0C0 000 CaCe 0 0C0 0000 00

[

N 10
A
UL R E— He=s
f ;
1 7
2 3 4 5 6
Key Description T-80 QTY
* | Tumbler Assy Complete W/Spider (GALV) 9848-151-005 1
1 | Tumbler Assy (Galvanized) 9848-150-005 1
1 Tumbler Assy Complete W/Spider (SS & Galv front) 9848-151-006 1
1 Tumbler Assy (Stainless Galvanized front) 9848-150-006 1
2 | Rod, Tumbler 9497-226-001 4
3 | Washer, Special 8641-590-001 4
4 | Shim 9552-013-000 AR
5 | Spider Assy w/Front Bearing 9873-008-001 1
6 | Nut, Wiz Lock 8640-417-005 4
7 | Tolerance Ring 9487-234-001 1
8 Pulley, Driven 9908-043-002 1
9 | Washer -Flat 8641-581-026 1
10 | LockWasher - IntTooth, 1/2" 8641-582-016 1
11 | Screw, 1/2-13x1 1/4 9545-017-009 1
12 | Bearing, Front 9036-159-002 1

Part # 8533-112-001 7/21

97



98

RMC Parts

Key Description T-50 T80 QTY
1 Strip-sensing,moisture 9558-034-001 9558-034-001 1
* | Rivet-blind,3/16steel 9491-009-001 9491-009-001 6
2 Controlsassy-rotatingpcb,RMC 9857-248-001 9857-248-001 1
* | Screw-hxwshrundrcuthd,10abx3/8 9545-008-024 9545-008-024 2
3 Wiringharness-rmc,sensor, 9627-941-002 9627-941-003 1
4 | Conduit-rmcwires, 6068-053-001 6068-054-001 1
* Screw-hxwshrundrcuthd, 10abx3/8 9545-008-024 9545-008-024 2
5 | Grommet-3/16id 9209-037-002 9209-037-002 1
6 Screw-hxwsrhdsl, 10-32ttx1/2grn 9545-008-027 9545-008-027 1
* | Lockwasher-exttooth,#10 8641-582-006 8641-582-006 1
7 Bracketassy-cabinet,RMC 9985-204-001 9985-204-001 2
* | Screw-hxwshdsl,10bx1/4 9545-008-001 9545-008-001 4
8 Controlsassy-stationarypcb,RMC 9857-247-001 9857-247-001 1
* | Nut-hexkeps, #10-32unf,2b 8640-413-002 8640-413-002 2
9 Wiringharn-rmc,can/pwr, 9627-940-001 9627-940-002 1
10 | Cover-service,RMC 9074-385-001 9074-385-001 1
* | Screw-hxwshdsl,10bx1/4 9545-008-001 9545-008-001 2

Part # 8533-112-001 7/21




29

Part # 8533-112-001 7/21




100

Water Suppression Parts

Key Description

b3

FSS Kit

T-50

9732-358-002

T-80

9732-358-003

QTY

1

Nozzleassy-firesuppression

9872-004-001

9872-004-001

Screw-hxwshrundrcuthd, 10abx3/8

9545-008-024

9545-008-024

Tube-nozzle,inlet

9574-261-001

9574-261-001

Bushing-support

9053-083-001

9053-083-001

X|1WIN

Screw-hxwshrundrcuthd,10abx3/8

9545-008-024

9545-008-024

Fitting-adapt,3/8npttol/2hose

8615-115-001

8615-115-001

Valve-water,24v,epdm(nsf)

9379-183-013

9379-183-013

Wireasy-jumper,org/brn,101-6

8220-161-001

8220-161-001

Wireasy-jumper,wht/org,60"-6"

8220-090-019

8220-090-019

Screw-hxwshrhdundct, #10bx1/2

9545-008-026

9545-008-026

O|ojN|[aoju | >

Hose-water,3"

9242-453-031

9242-453-031

Fitting-y,1/2

8615-119-001

8615-119-001

Hose-water,"

9242-453-033

9242-453-033

Clamp-hose,worm, 1in

8654-117-015

8654-117-015

Clamp-cable

8654-061-001

8654-061-001

Screw-hxwshrundrcuthd,10abx3/8

9545-008-024

9545-008-024

12

Guard-water valve

9208-145-001

9208-145-001

Screw-hxwshrundrcuthd,10abx3/8

9545-008-024

9545-008-024

13

Thermostat-fss

9576-212-001

9576-212-001

Screw-hxwshdsltd,8bx1/2

9545-045-002

9545-045-002

Wireasy-jumper,org,77"

8220-162-001

8220-162-001

14

Pcbassy-relay

9799-028-001

9799-028-001

Screw-hxwshrundrcuthd,10abx3/8

9545-008-024

9545-008-024

15

Wireasy-jumper,v2.0,relaypcb

8220-159-006

8220-159-006

Il S el B SR SR DS E RS Ko B R SR S T T o el KN T

16

Wiringharness-cntrl/relay,v2.0

9627-921-001

9627-921-001

17

Switch-momentary,n.o.

9539-500-001

9539-500-001

Wireasy-org,49"

8220-108-015

8220-108-015

18

Wiringharness-relaypowerboard

9628-006-001

9628-006-001

Wireasy-jumper,wht/org,5"

8220-161-002

8220-161-002

Wireasy-org,11"

8220-108-014

8220-108-014

19

Bracket-mtg,ohpsensor

9029-315-001

9029-315-001

Screw-hxwshrundrcuthd,10abx3/8

9545-008-024

9545-008-024

20

Sensor-temp(thermistor), 10k, wht

9501-004-004

9501-004-004

Screw-rdhdcr,8bx1/4

9545-045-005

9545-045-005

Nut-wireconn,#71b,blk

8640-276-005

8640-276-005

Nlrlr|lw]|l~r]~]lRr]~r]~Rr]~]~

21

Label-warning,shock

8502-778-001

8502-778-001

Label-warning,shock(french)

8502-778-002

8502-778-002

22

Label-waterrequirement

8502-779-001

8502-779-001

SUPPLY REQUREMENT |
o

Part # 8533-112-001 7/21




17

19 20

101

Part # 8533-112-001 7/21



102

Dryer Burner Housing Group 50Lb

Key Description Part Number Qty
Housing Assembly, Burner 9803-211-001 1
1 Panel-Burner Housing, Front 9454-863-001 1
2 Panel-Burner Housing, Side Right 9454-861-001 1
3 Panel-Burner Housing, Side Left 9454-862-001 1
4 | Panel-Burner Housing, Back 9454-864-001 1
5 Baffle-Burner Housing, Center 9049-098-001 1
6 Panel-Burner Housing, Top 9454-977-001 1
7 Panel-Burner Housing, Top 9074-343-001 1
8 Baffle-Burner Housing, Extension 9049-118-001 1
9 Duct Adaptor, 6”x1.25" long 9109-120-003 1
11 | Side-Extention Baffle, Burner Housing 9551-069-001 2
12 | Bracket-Support, Burner 9029-213-001 1
13 | Burner, Main 9048-021-001 3
14 | Screw, 10T-32x1/2 9545-008-008 3
15 | Electrode-Ignition 9875-002-003 1
16 | Cover-Burner, Inlet 9074-344-001 1
17 | Bracket-Support, Gas Valve 9029-227-001 1
18 | Control Assy,Gas Valve, White Rodgers 36] 9857-192-001 1
19 | Screw, #8-32x3/8 9545-010-014 4
21 | Manifold Assy 9381-010-003 1
* | Orfice-Natural, #30 9425-069-002 3
* | Orfice-LP, #48 9425-069-003 3
& Kit, LP Conversion, White Rodgers 9732-102-017 1
23 | Thermostat-HI-Limit 9576-203-002 1
24 | Spacer-1/4x5/8 long 9538-166-009 2
25 | Screw-8Bx1 9545-045-013 2
26 | Screw, 10Bx1/4 9545-008-001 22
27 | Screw, 10ABx3/8 9545-008-024 25
28 | Sensor-temp(thermistor),10k,wht 9501-004-004 1
29 | Bracket-mtg,ohp sensor 9029-315-001 1
& Screw-hxwshrundrcuthd,10abx3/8 9545-008-024 3
* Screw-rdhdcr,8bx1/4 9545-045-005 1
* Nut-wireconn, #71b,blk 8640-276-005 2

Part # 8533-112-001 7/21




103

Part # 8533-112-001 7/21




104

Dryer Burner Housing Group 80Lb

Key Description Part Number Qty
Housing Assembly, Burner 9803-212-001 1
1 Panel-Burner Housing, Front 9454-863-001 1
2 Panel-Burner Housing, Side Right 9454-861-001 1
3 Panel-Burner Housing, Side Left 9454-862-001 1
4 Panel-Burner Housing, Back 9454-864-001 1
5 Baffle-Burner Housing, Center 9049-098-001 1
6 Panel-Burner Housing, Top 9454-977-001 1
7 Panel-Burner Housing, Top 9074-343-001 1
8 Baffle-Burner Housing, Extension 9049-118-001 1
9 Duct Adaptor, 6”x1.25” long 9109-120-002 1
11 | Side-Extention Baffle, Burner Housing 9551-069-001 2
12 | Bracket-Support, Burner 9029-213-001 1
13 | Burner, Main 9048-021-001 4
14 | Screw, 10T-32x1/2 9545-008-008 4
15 | Electrode-Ignition 9875-002-003 1
16 | Cover-Burner, Inlet 9074-344-001 1
17 | Bracket-Support, Gas Valve 9029-234-001 1
18 | Control Assy,Gas Valve, White Rodgers 36] 9857-193-001 1
19 | Bracket-support, Gas Valve Left hand 9029-235-001 4
21 | Manifold Assy 9381-014-001 1
22 | Orfice-Natural, #29 9425-069-021 3
* | Orfice-LP, #46 9425-069-022 3
& Kit, LP Conversion, White Rodgers 9732-102-023 1
23 | Thermostat-HI-Limit 9576-203-002 1
24 | Spacer-1/4x5/8 long 9538-166-009 2
25 | Screw-8Bx1 9545-045-013 2
26 | Screw, 10Bx1/4 9545-008-001 22
27 | Screw, 10ABx3/8 9545-008-024 25
28 | Sensor-temp(thermistor),10k,wht 9501-004-004 1
29 | Bracket-mtg,ohp sensor 9029-315-001 1
& Screw-hxwshrundrcuthd,10abx3/8 9545-008-024 3
* Screw-rdhdcr,8bx1/4 9545-045-005 1
* Nut-wireconn,#71b,blk 8640-276-005 2
Bracket-mtg,burner hsg,painted 9029-219-002 1

Part # 8533-112-001 7/21




105

Part # 8533-112-001 7/21




106

Electrical Box / Ignition Control

Key Description

Control assembly opl

9857-239-001

9857-238-001

Wrapper-control box,

9636-203-001

9636-203-001

Elecperiph,keypad,delta,E drive

9150-044-001

9150-044-001

Screw-hxwshdmach,10-32x1

9545-012-020

9545-012-020

Nut-hexkeps, #10-32unf,2b

8640-413-002

1
2 Terminal blockasy-power,4pole 9897-035-001 9897-035-001 1
& Strip-marker,terminal 9558-029-006 9558-029-006 1
* Screw-hxwshrhdundct, #10bx1/2 9545-008-026 9545-008-026 2
3 Transformer-control,w/circuit 8711-007-002 8711-007-002 1
4 Relay-motor,30amp,24vac 5192-299-002 5192-299-002 1
* Screw-hxwshrundrcuthd,10abx3/8 9545-008-024 9545-008-024 4
5 | Relay 5192-285-004 5192-285-004 1
* | Screw-hxwshdsl,6bx3/8 9545-031-003 9545-031-003 2
6 Standoff-wiresaddlew/arrowhead 9527-007-001 9527-007-001 9
7 | Controls assy-ignition 9857-182-001 9857-182-001 1
* Screw-hxwshrhdsl,8bx3/4 9545-045-007 9545-045-007 2
8 Terminal block assembly-power 9897-039-001 9897-039-001 1
Screw-hxwshdsl,6bx3/8 9545-031-003 9545-031-003 1
9 Terminal block assembly-power 9897-026-002 9897-026-002 1
Screw-panhdcr, #8abx1/2 9545-045-012 9545-045-012 2
10 | Terminal blockasy-injector,7pos 9897-032-002 9897-032-002 1
* Screw-pnhdcr,6abx3/4 9545-031-010 9545-031-010 2
11 | Elecperiph-power supply,12v 9150-054-001 9150-054-001 1
* Screw-pnhdcr,6abx3/4 9545-031-010 9545-031-010 2
12 | Elecperiph-power supply,24vdc 9150-057-001 9150-057-001 1
* Screw-pnhdcrsems, #4-40x3/16 9545-020-009 9545-020-009 2
& Wireasy-jumper,blk/brn,8 1/2" 8220-113-003 8220-113-003 1
* Wireasy-jumper,blk/brn,15" 8220-113-006 8220-113-006 1
& Wireassy-jumper,blk/org,81/2" 8220-113-004 8220-113-004 1
* Wireassy-jumper,blk/org,8 1/2" 8220-113-007 8220-113-007 1
& Wireasy-jumper,blk/brn,9-17 8220-147-003 8220-147-003 1
* Wireasy-jumper,blk/org,9-17 8220-147-004 8220-147-004 1
* | Wireasy-blk/brn,15" 8220-146-011 8220-146-011 1
* | Wireasy-blk/org,15" 8220-146-012 8220-146-012 1
* | Wireasy-wht/org,14" 8220-063-046 8220-063-046 1
* | Wireasy-wht/org,14" 8220-062-054 8220-062-054 1
* | Wireasy-blk,17" 8220-078-027 8220-078-027 2
13 | Wiring harness-ignition control 9627-867-012 9627-867-012 1
14 | Wireasy-grn/yel,7" 8220-137-002 8220-137-002 1
* Screw-hxwsrhdsl,10-32ttx1/2grn 9545-008-027 9545-008-027 2
* | Wireasy-grn,#17,18 8220-092-006 8220-092-006
* Lock washer-exttooth, #10 8641-582-006 8641-582-006 2
15 | Wireasy-high voltage,#7,29 1/4" 9631-403-009 9631-403-009 1
16 | Bracket-control box, 9029-294-001 9029-254-001 2
* Screw-hxwshrundrcuthd,10abx3/8 9545-008-024 9545-008-024 6
17 | Wire Bushing 9053-067-002 9053-067-002 7
18 | Drive-delta E,gas,opl-0,240v 9375-032-016 9375-032-017 1
1
2
2

8640-413-002

Part # 8533-112-001 7/21




19

Resistor-dynamic braking,200ohm

Electrical Box / Ignition Co
2

208-240V-1 PH-60 HZ

9483-004-002

ntrol

10

9483-004-002

Screw-hxwshrundrcuthd, 10abx3/8

9545-008-024

9545-008-024

Screw-pnhdcr, #6-32x5/16

9545-044-006

9545-044-006

Nut-hexkeps, #6-32

8640-411-003

8640-411-003

Wireasy-vio, 8"

8220-118-003

8220-118-003

Wireasy-blk/brn,11"

8220-065-043

8220-065-043

Wireasy-blk/org,13"

8220-065-044

8220-065-044

Wireasy-org/grn, 24"

8220-064-067

8220-064-067

Wireasy-org,#14,24"

8220-095-040

8220-095-040

Wireasy-org,27"

8220-095-054

8220-095-054

Cableassy-data,rs485,71"

9806-023-001

9806-023-001

IR lR, =2~ =2 ININININ -

Electrical Box / Ignition Control-10 120VAC Model

Key Description T80 QTY
* | CONTROLASY-OPL, T-80REV,-10 9857-238-003 1
18 | DRIVE-DELTA E,80#GAS,0PL-0,120V 9375-031-006 1
* | WIRINGLABEL-DIAGRAM/INFORM 9507-046-001 1
* | WIRINGLABEL-SCHEMATIC 9508-046-001 1
STRIP-MARKER, TERMINAL 9558-029-005 1
WIRINGHARNESS-MOTOREXTENSION 9627-864-003 1

107

Part # 8533-112-001 7/21



—————— e i b L

- P

Key Description T-50 T-80 QTY
* | Air Flow switch Assy 9801-098-002 9801-098-002 1
1 | Bracket-Airflow switch 9029-200-002 9029-200-002 1
2 | Shield-Switch 9550-169-003 9550-169-003 1
3 | Switch-Micro 9539-461-009 9539-461-009 1
4 | Nut-Twin, 4-40 8640-401-001 8640-401-001 1
5 | Screw-.625, 4-40 9545-020-001 9545-020-001 2
6 | Actuator-Air Flow Switch 9008-007-001 9008-007-001 1
7 | Pin-Cotter, .09375x.75 9451-169-002 9451-169-002 1
8 | Screw, 10Bx1/4 9545-008-001 9545-008-001 5
& Wireasy-org/grn,14" 8220-063-043 8220-063-043 1
* | Wireasy-org/grn,60" 8220-063-045 8220-063-045 1

108  Part # 8533-112-001 7/21




Notes

109

Part # 8533-112-001 7/21



CAUTION: LABEL ALL WIRES PRIOR TO DISCONNECTION WHEN SERVICING CONTROLS. WIRING ERRORS
CAN CAUSE IMPROPER AND DANGEROUS OPERATION. VERIFY PROPER OPERATION AFTER SERVICING.

9857-230-002

"l_u_m_u_:>< BOARD L

ATTENTION. AU MOMENT DEL’ENTRTIEN DES COMMANDES, ETIQUETEZ TOUS LES FILS AVANT DE LES
DEBRANCHER. DES ERREURS DE CABLAGE PEUVENT ENTRAINER UN FONCTIONNEMENT INADEQUAT ET

9474-001-001

100-£90-G£06 BUTTONS

=
FLAME gl
SENSOR oAt e v o] 3
BLK OVER HEAT SENSOR h
YEL GAS VALVE S|8
CESTANN 5 @HIIH_ 3857192001 208—-240V “gRrEEg®ov || ®
m_u>mxu.u ik YEL] [YEL BACK PANEL  O60HZ—1PH Sy
] [ - Wm L
550500 i = 227 | 0474-002-001
9875-002-003 gl g2
|R o 2=
r—————— | R e e e H 1 mm FTHERNET
9857-182-001 o
! Zuw T oc/on| Z| gl @ wm M s - = 9897-052-002 _ M# ! _H_
| S = mmLWmTGG 3{8711-007-002 N _||||||||ﬂmﬂ||
— | ol T I|x|x o
_ S Q S [CHERN R HEEE 2 2
_ Zo > 2 O O 5 [x 4 WHT/VIO
| = On YEL i SO m =
_ ¥ ek = loav T
n [ - ,
_ N _ BesssiT o
POWER RELAY EXP PROX SENSORS SWITCHES ANALOG =
_ o— _ w0 5 _ M.w
_ | f o o | o|o
_ _ sl |
4 =
£ | _ 9474-003-001 glro w _ &l
=1
23 8| | CONTROL BOARD gl |4§ | 2=
HI=LIMIT 18 Al _ )omgmuom-oe o _
THERMOSTAT L iz o || ol 2 o eveie
9376205 002 - s e o B}
= [ VF ORVE [lvio g m _ Y7 ORI Fmv m
o~
_w & m _.n_._ _.ﬂ_.._ @ m_ m_ _,w__ ﬁ gl | M6 B2 | <
t150-054-001 5150057000 (1B} | g meanagloven || | e ——— 3
AIR DAMPER 12V_POWER SUPPLY]| | |24v POWER SUPPLY|| | [<|& = |
SWITCH 1wk e RB 11,8
9539-461-009 Limis 11 T2 T3 O #1 Jevmlg o lylE o TEMP. SENSOR
O ooRes 5 88 [I18
YEL/BLU M _ g Y mm el 9501-004—004
T z
0G/GN H!.ﬂ VIO ORG/GRN <<zqm-.<m_”3f§ = N . fu w nauw _muw o
WHT/ORG 8220-063-046 8
OVERTEMP < e (v AN s O —— i %:
THERMOSTAT BLOWER T um #3 DK BLU
—_907— A a
9576-207-006 s SLONER MOTOR W —
>
ﬁ oo : 9376-331-001 9376-319—-001 o DOOR_SWITCH
3 9627-918-001 : 3 z (BEHIND FRONT PANEL LOWER SERVICE
“A 9627-917-001 W| m AT DOOR HINGE) DOOR_SWITCH
ﬁ A = 2 #3 DK BLUS—#3 DK BLU| (BEHIND LOWER PANEL)
#7 8220-147-004 e O\0 9539-492-001
#8 8220-113-007 9539-492-001
9507-018-001B WIRING DIAGRAM DNOO5ON_—11_0_B— - X

Part # 8533-112-001 7/21

110



T-50 60HZz 208-240VAC Schematic

JILVINIFYUD ddluu—g8 LuU—8Ug0 W
g
% (NG o
g0d =@
HOLMS S e9e ¥3TI08LNOD | &
ﬁgo._ 550/ TF S e
g sa N8 >a ) i
2y v [}
T34/940 auvog
HOLIMS 8000 >Swm(ﬂ3< FRAE ONILVL0Y
ISERISIAIQNY
DR R 0 CCC(CC%
g > M_ Qavog
- - TEa | JAYVNOILVLS
T Taves (‘s 310N 335) 950, Eg/?\ﬂm/% [l
L g———o o]0 LY ANEY 18/950 1 L« S
= ~
L IR D Oso/it | Oyl e | e
INv4 mn_zo O [=—d31 HOLVOIONI DILSONOVIA el AVI3Y ¥OLOW A_.i et
ZA 940/ LHM N
90/1M STE
oin rmer S S YWY S Y P
omr NT5755 /NS HOLIMS ~IVLSOWNIHL HOLMS ~ LVISOWM3HL | 13y e-6r
%Ilomdl/ - YOLON “dN3L ¥3A0  ¥3dWva  LIWM—IH Svo -6
3INAOW 940 ] ENealS] AV 9-6r
NOILINOI S—6r
@l = YOSN3S LV3IH ¥3A0| OIA/IHM -6
T34 90 TI/OR o0 ——
7-60 —
H mw £¢ MM N95/590 | = NU9,//540 TR _ A
822 22 [ yoisisay onvivaa [ oR1%® Ngo/es0 L T
$4° Ag | LYM-00} WHO—00Z | e18 I - 379VYN3
b N8 Ny a4A
a,z 3° RELVACT) JOSN3S XOdd g ST ol < |l
GB2 SE i ma ma wmwmmmw
2R5 = + @|J
R R AN ke _ A8 B
€35 o3 “ASm | |3 ThYe/Tm == SBv-59
~R m w o % %) ) S5
3 R M NES % N & % o oo nu__m WM\S
) p— ey
2 mw 5o " < J° avz BB
F8d o8 14 1 & ¥IVIE LINDHID r—er|—
338 §2 Sy S——— | 2 | [Fraaaaas D] T IVNEIING HLIM o el
GTE 52 5 T S e ey  YINHOISNvAl g% oo
552 23 - 219550759 2 e o “4IHOH ¥O % g—6p
Zmnm = » (=] 00 VN0 38 GTNOHS ONIQY3Y  “SINIOd T T _
gl §2 SININI NavY 1 9Nwa7sTE NE/¥8 |2 % = = 1531 1V QRINSYAW 38 WO INBwnD | O © -
2£3 2W 3ARA ® 1 ano INVIS HILINAVONDIN D0 ¥ HLM S % a—ar
SHs 3a v BMM.__mmw_m(» T3A/NYY ‘LINOYIO ONILYZH ¥04 SINIWIMINDIY
424 mm GNV NOLLY¥3dO 40 NOILJI0S3a
mZ o ¥04 IVANVAN SHINMO OL ¥343M v
538 95 NOHLYHVA ‘G33dS OL dn SI HOLOW ¥3MOT8 aavog
S m @ m w N3HM S3S0T0 ‘O'N—HOLIMS TVON4I¥LNID ¢
neh 53 N 590/8 > C1 “F10A0 IHL 40 ON3 AvV1dSIa @
2z, 28 90/58 P ¢L |_ [ 590/578 3HL IV 31040 NMOQ 1000 OILYWOLNY C
~5b 3 13 2] NV S| 3¥3HL “G3HSNd SI NOLLNG LyvlS =
CER s 43Imog szmﬁ 3IHL NV ‘Q3LOTTIS I FIAO V “03SOTO e
3 22 4,3 Ndg/0 1 WV SHOOA FHL NIHM SLHVLS ¥IANA T o
mm_u 55 md e o ° e NYg/518 ‘03S0T0 IV S¥00Q
Mmm &3 a3y 3L C Na/sE T L F_m__ i NI8/318 N3HM Q3S0T0 “O'N—S3HOLIMS ¥00Q |
2.% 7% SLOVINOD Hd 1 =ZH09 SN =
A AV13d JOLOW AOYZ—80¢

111

Part # 8533-112-001 7/21




lagram

D

iring

T-80 60Hz 208-240VAC W

8220-063-045

CAUTION: LABEL ALL WIRES PRIOR TO DISCONNECTION WHEN SERVICING CONTROLS. WIRING ERRORS

9857-230-002

(%]
4
o | e
CAN CAUSE IMPROPER AND DANGEROUS OPERATION. VERIFY PROPER OPERATION AFTER SERVICING. M ISPLAY BOARD I"
ATTENTION. AU MOMENT DEL’ENTRTIEN DES COMMANDES, ETIQUETEZ TOUS LES FILS AVANT DE LES o
DEBRANCHER. DES ERREURS DE CABLAGE PEUVENT ENTRAINER UN FONCTIONNEMENT INADEQUAT ET m 9474-001-001 _
FLAME DANGEREUX. S’ASSURER QUE L'APPAREIL FONCTIONNE ADEQUATEMENT UNE FOIS L’ENTRETIEN TERMINE. m_wz
SENSOR & | 28
— B e i GAS VALVE oo oo - | |52
w~
BLK~/ ole 9857—-193-001 208—240V 3501004 ~004 F—— — . - m Iy
— 2l g H
i YEL| [YEL BACK PANEL 60HZ—-1PH mm | GRAPHICS BOARD |
o _— =1
ELECTRODE b= N —= a
9875—-002—003 p - 28 _ 9474-002-001 il
gk 7 3= i
[ — — ™Y 1T1trirrtv < 717171 1 MM 9806-b24—001_*° ETHERNET
| omﬂﬂ_ 82-001 R R M GROUND SCREW mmﬂuounuoon_ EE | _H_
| W o ECEA F 9 Kl H o *|8711-007-002 © MUARMINPUTS | O
_ _Hw o %HWW.WRR Oh_v—,\_ _L%MOOL.F_ #3 DK BLU
= = BRN o| o|>|Z|0|F[o|o PY 0 O O @ #3 DK BLU
Zo > _U W R (R U i [ m 1|L Lo o
_ o= 4 YEL Sl slsdslsslsds So oo #1_DRKBLU #4_WHT/VIO
_ NW = n_on_: 50 #1_WHT/BLU
| ¥ ok 2 pavy||C2asy, 38670 M R I e e T
| i = 2w, : | ooooolfs] |l o
4 - £ POWER RELAY EXP PROX SENSORS  SWITCHES ANALOG >
| L] Bk=7 @ g o—]—t* ° | S £t
| I 1_WHT/ORG | _ ofy | =IE
z T o1 & m_ ﬂ
L WHT/ORG A [ _ gllofg |
e S nw 8220-062-054 - 1y L E _ _ 9474-003-001 rw o m _ B
oRe sl | B/eR [ 8 —r,$8 | CONTROL BOARD  gLL}& | 22
| | s220- e e U= o5 OH g [ 8d o _ EE 9806-023-001 Sllod =
HI-LIMIT , 8220-146-012 H1S & Oh g B D D mm g _ 8y b |
THERMOSTAT || e = 1_ORG/BLU A7[5192—299-002 8 RJ12 L2 L1 bs & | INPUT - RELAYS
(BURNER HSG) g ] | iy #1WLY 9150-044-001 VIO [ET Q _ I
3 = wr/BU 1 1 55 Z il
9576-203-002 |& it __& DKBU OCM 5 I3l s
LBl — 2 [ VF DRVE [3[VIO SN & S
ORG/GRN 0G/GN’| w_” 0ooo O 0 o )
@[, Vi v- = N L LN = v w e MI6 B2 [ -
_ B_M. 9150-054-001 9150-057-001 EIS| | = owrs-o0s2-017 [Jlos/on ha
AIR DAMPER _ ° w_l 12V POWER SUPPLY| | |24v POWER SUPPLY Mwm = | g
S e T ut || : 5 o or={5 [ seneor
9539-461-009 | i T T2 73 I P _ ot
A I YEL/BLU m _ 0o _n mVlv. WWM /o 9501-004—004
B 3 % u
0G/GN_———1 VIO M = ORG/GRN E_M._wn“.mwiuoﬂ = 0G/GN, sl 83 mwM
OMO m_m mm W m .uwln w _ WHT/ORG 8220-063-046 = 2 =
OVERTEMP Jeis4ses | o o _ \\\ . _ | _ | L L ___ vy
THERMOSTAT T T 72|73 SN #3 DK BLU
- - BLOWER 3
o & DOUR SWITCLH #3 DK BLU o143 Dk BLU
ﬁ 6279 19-o01 9376-322-001 9376-307-003 2 o Ammﬁzwommou_az%%vzm_. 8
#3 9627-918-001 O z LOWER SERVICE
#4 9627-917-001 W| z
#5 8220-147-003 @ Ammm_ﬁmwwrow\ﬁm ohzms
#6 8220-113-006 = AR
47 5220147004 v 9539-492-001 9539-492-001
#8 8220-113-007
9507—019-001B WIRING DIAGRAM DNOOSON_—11_0_B— —_ X

Part # 8533-112-001 7/21

112



T-80 60HZz 208-240VAC Schematic

- —g9 0 L1l—"NO80OONA JILVINAHOS d4d100—610—8056 w
N18/73A
13A/LIHM wn
TIN/NED <)
YOSN3S "dW3l 80d - |2
HOLIMS _¥00Q |2
J0IAYIS d3TTOHLNOD 3%
ﬁBOJ 9¥0/1HM <R
na sa ER ) . 0 e
Y
940/ LHM C q3A/940 I auvog
HOLIMS _¥00d m 319vVN3 ONILV1OY
437gNNL AVI3Y WVIV NIV IV
240 ——
AT e e
g >ia
W_ 1| auvos
) Ea | AYVNOILVLS
- 300310313
H| TS ('S 3LON 33S) sEo7I Y, | \ev [l L
e o T mon s | T ERP
—{+——=—T1—0IS O |=—+24
sosnas @ Oso/mn] @omoﬂzﬂ\ Jo2 NNY NED
el AE] O [=—(37 JOLVOIANI JILSONOVIA AVI3Y JOLOW ﬂi
ano TAM
8ZA 990/1AM ®@go7mn D_LMb . T
oLA e O oo u_LmArzm.oﬂqmdlo/o 570580590 15701 | a3d
)
o A3A/NIO m HOLIMS  1VISOWY3HL HOLIMS  1VISOWY3HL AV g—6n
i Ne9/080 mwlbmﬂ © NOLON dN3L ¥3A0  ¥3IdAva  LINM—IH & e
FINaOW M0 ¥3Imog My o-r
NOILINOI -
—u5—$ YOSN3S 1V3IH ¥3A0| OIA/LIHM v—6r
@55 RETVAT c—6r—
Z—6r—
2Ry 28 08 ¢w5/550 - NY9/[980 L-6r
Zm zZc = T3A/LIHM | | )t
CEERY za B9 moromo L RE7N 1
R0 &2 HJOLSIS3IH ONIMVIg OIA
§&% g |LYM—00L WHO—00Z 19 S8v—sy [ 378VvN3
TRz 28 oA T HOSNIS XOMd Nug NEE] a4A
Loz R° U (REVATI) g g oo o=|sz|s
gug 3¢ SIn ma g 23355585
233 3= 5 A F5 [219R13
530 23 Wi N7 [|8 ] MBS I t=lu =t e
c ow - —
mwm o3 X oo o I 00 =l S8v=sd
“R3 3% Tt |2 mﬂw SIS 8 %d
me 33 Ne— |3 NP OL% mm VAT
%8 22 1 < 1 L~ AWE XL y3yvINg LINOYIO 1—6r—
Sna B8 B ] e FAAAAT | IYNYTINT HLIM ® z-6r——
ggg 22 D T D _ S e e,  Y3INHO4SNVAL ZL e
d3% 29 ] 21 95557578 3 2 E o ¥o | B D rer
ol - 20 ¥nz'0 38 QINOHS ONIGY3Y  °SINIOJ =S
Roi 3 < SLNINI WavI ¢ Ve N8/uE | S o.%o S 1S3L 1V GRINSVIN 38 NVO INZMNO © 2 mmmw
&30 bk INNA > T aNs NV HILTWAVONIIN 00 ¥ HLM °S m|mn
2z% o, v AON3ND3¥A T3A/NYD "LINDYID ONILY3H ¥04 SINIWININDIY
223 8% TaVIIvA TIA/NED NV NOLY¥3dO 40 NOILAI¥OS3a
SEN 83 ¥04 TYNNVA S¥INMO OL ¥343¥ %
M 3 g M W ZOI|_|<m<_\/_ ‘d33dS OL dN SI YOLOW ¥3moTg aydvog
m W & o o - - 940/M19 NIHM S3S010 ‘O'N—HOLIMS TVONHI¥INID ‘€
nep 52 T T I 5g0/58 > C | “T10A0 FHL 40 ON3 AV1dSId w
m W 723 3JA/NO o [ ® 2d0/X19 JHL 1V 370A0 NMOQ 7000 JILVWO1NY c
- 23 50/5%8 €71 Z1
225 20 JOL1OW 8] NV S| 33IHL "G3HSNd SI NOLLNG L¥VIS =
53z o ¥3Imog szmﬁ 3IHL NV ‘Q3LOFT3S SI T1OAD ¥ ‘GISOTD e
3z2 wm : N8/ = 34V SYO0A 3HL NIHM SLUVLIS ¥3ANQ T %)
ng M m z N Il Y NJg/318 *g3S0T0 3V S¥00d
28R 3 o [aED RETNR VS r_w__ [ Nug/>1g N3IHM Q3SOTO “O°'N—SIHOLIMS ¥00a “L
a5 22 — ‘S3LON -
2q” 7% SLOVINOO Hdl—ZhoS S
A AV HOLOW

113

Part # 8533-112-001 7/21




CAUTION: LABEL ALL WIRES PRIOR TO DISCONNECTION WHEN SERVICING CONTROLS. WIRING ERRORS
CAN CAUSE IMPROPER AND DANGEROUS OPERATION. VERIFY PROPER OPERATION AFTER SERVICING.

- _ _ _ _ _ _ 9857-230-002
_|o_mn5< BOARD n_

ATTENTION. AU MOMENT DEL'ENTRTIEN DES COMMANDES, ETIQUETEZ TOUS LES FILS AVANT DE LES

DEBRANCHER. DES ERREURS DE CABLAGE PEUVENT ENTRAINER UN FONCTIONNEMENT INADEQUAT ET 9474-001—-001 -
m FLAME DANGEREUX. S'ASSURER QUE L’APPAREIL FONCTIONNE ADEQUATEMENT UNE FOIS L'ENTRETIEN TERMINE. IR
1
SENSOR | g
BRN h i
BLK i
(%) = YEL GAS VALVE _ (]
et BLK=7 ol ﬂ_ 9857-193-001 120V S501-004~004 V o F——— . — — — — — — 4 4
4 I _ S
o) SPARKY® i\ o BACK PANEL  60HZ—1PH mm | GRAPHICS BOARD |
ELECTRODE = | I o _ 1
(v} 9875-002-003 E — mw | 9474-002-001
[ 1| 9857-238-003 o 53
i ———— T i = e e R H 1 gs ETHERNET
9857-182-001 ] N
D _ Zuw T oomoz-| W ﬂ w S B — mmmﬂlounloom_ W = D
| &0 =LH Zl ¢ K =|8711-007-002 oAARMINPUST VL
g =D R Qe 1 G &0 odax, #3 DK BLU
| =R - R EIEE o|o COM N L1 S S5 o] | #3 DK BLU
n _ Zo > [ =4 N 2 LjL Lo ol |
O= 4 S| HHHH=HS O OO0 'RaED #4_WHT/VIO
[ | WW b= Iy w m _
r _ M\IUDI = 24V __I: mm 00 _ RELAY EXP . 1 l_
—_— | = e _ [o4¢] [888] [so o0 0 0] (835851 [0
w _ BLK—-7 Q m £ POWER PROX SENSORS ~ SWITCHES ANALOG _ =
| = L m | o | N =)
_l = — i w _ u- ° m _ nln. mu.
||||| 2 i S o4 =
O ssg7-bra-oey 8220-062-05¢ - i w_ E || 9474-003-001 sro13 | 5|5
<L e[ I == P - CONTROL BOARD  &Te1 | il
HI—LIMIT £220- L% foke .DH.. RIZ g b oo Mw 7] _ 9806—023-001 ol 2 |
> THERMOSTAT | oo e o S| ot 2o 3o |
(= (BURNER HSG) wiBl g WYY oisooon oIS ¢
9576-203-002 P [ % ox/on | = s
N e I — P orve w0 | S g
— g o
b hooo ||Eoddo)l| o 0 | ==
1 Vi v- = N LN v v MI& B2 _ H3
9150-054-001 9150-057-001 gel | o s375-a31-008 [} =
3 AIR DAMPER 12V POWER SUPPLY| | |24v POWER SUPPLY| sz = |
N 3 SWITCH " T© RB ]2 _ _
| 9539-461-009 s 11 72 13 O ¢ g hiEa®T 1 [ sesor
£ HBEe £l A
8 YEL/BLU W _ S mm nmm ™| 9501—-004-004
= ~ =z -
0 OG/GN rs—7 VIO ORG/GRN Exm.qnmw\m“iloﬁ —= Buig ©3 _m_uw
o5° . ] E
~ WHT,
O OVERTEMP ~ &®gimaszsl P4 L 41 & cy
THERMOSTAT T3 N o #3 DK BLU
() 9576-207-006 BLOWER 2l TUMBLER
® || |piipinsy, pos o
1 9627-919-001
9376—322-001 - —
1 #2 9627-922-001 937673072003 9 AT DOOR HINGE)
Hu 9627-918-001 z LOWER SERVICE
- I5 8220-147-003 G RS ouER 2
—~147- (BEHIND LOWER PANEL)
B aos 141004 e 9539-492-001 9539-492-001

100-£90-6506  BUTTONS

#8 8220-113-007

950/-046—001PR

WIRING DIAGRAM

DNOOBON_—-10_0_A~- —_X

Part # 8533-112-001 7/21

114



T-80 60hz 120VAC Schematic

X = -V~ 0O 0lL—"NO8OONd OILVWAHOS d4d100—9v0—80G6 e
N18/13A qu
o
- =z
80d =@
IE_;wwmmmM ¥ITIONINOD E
YO/ LHM Jus]
o o
g »a ER N [t
2y | |
940/1HM /(\ 13A/940 I ayvog
HOLIMS _§00a 319VYN3 ONILVLOY
d378ANL AV NEVIY WAV Y
oo 990 MAAAANS
n1g Ma °© n1g Xa el
ER m_
auvod
AMYNOILYLS
- g »a -
5 300410313
Mavds - (s wwoz 33s) 55 Eg/.?\_lm_/ﬁ N
L —=@g—T—— <~ 990/ 1AM, M18/9490 I
— a—o's O |l<—+04 990/ 1AM //l\ AV13d
4OSN3S 1100
IAVS aNo o |=—(031 HOLYOIONI DILSONaVIQ AV13Y HOLOW NNy
5T 9eA 550/LHM
g o /T 3 " Inw_ogm *VISORNIHL  HOLIMS  IVISONSIHL | 1o i
AL Ng5/590 TIX/NED a o
N © HOLOW "dNAL ¥IA0  widwva  Lam-iH | AV 7T
INTVA SVO ERlglalo])] NEITORE] A 96
NOILINSI g
YOSN3S 1¥3H ¥3A0| DR/ y—6r
RELVAOIN o6
o > 9 o] Z—6M
mmm mm o N¥D/280 | = NY9[980 RELVAT) T 11-60
mo 382 HOLSISIY ONBIVNE [ o8 Ng5/580 N Tk il
fE° A LIVM—00L WHO—-00Z 18 Ser—s4 | | J1avNa
By mm OIR U a4A
u = T :_m>\._.I>> @O OWW= =
a8s §r S CEE R
kY
33% 33 o | [ e _ A8 (2
A2
235 W 3 -Aem | |5 A trerEm = sy |
oR m 39 9775 |2 2 S5 N8 »a
igD 33 Ne— |B  N#q > olo ya
58° 6o 2 Az B
- Q2 ._.vl_ 1 ) YIMVIYE 1INJdI0 |—6r—
323 38 = | g | [ asssand| T IYNYIING HIM o o
§82 52 5 T] BN Q e ey  Y3INYOISNwHL L
e M EE - €18 55078 B = - “UIHOM HO e
m z N Q|0 . 04d vn/'0 38 QINOHS ONIQV3Y  "SINIOd =
m @ wm SLNdNI NetvTy ¢ ~gg77E NB/8 |2 A = 1S3L 1V Q3UNSVAN 38 NVO INZHWHNO 3
www 28 Y ® 1 ano IWVTS UILINNYONOIN DA V HLM 'S
$7E 3q v AoNIADIYA T3A/NYY "LNOHID ONLLYAH ¥03 SINIWIMIND3Y
e m ] m ONV NOILYH3dO 40 NOLLJINOS3Ia
MN = 33 ZOIH{K{—\/_ 04 IWWNNVN SHINMO 0L ¥343¥ '+
3 =4 w W "033dS OL dn Sl YOLOW ¥y3moTg ayvog
g m m 58 = N NIHM S3SOTD “O'N—-HOLIMS TVON4ININID '¢ dsia
I} 33 “3I0A0 3HL 40 aN3 ws]
W W_ M 2 m 3HL 1V 370A0 NMOQ 7000 QJILYWOLNY c
~2h ms NV S| 3¥3HL ‘Q3HSNd SI NOLING LYVIS W_
i3> 3HL ANV ‘Q310373S SI 310A0 V ‘Q3S010
w N m m M [l 34V SJ00Q 3HL NIHM SIYVIS d3A40 T w
2 > "@3S0T0 Jv SyO0a
2 :mv,m m m Ngg/>18 N3HM 03S0T0 “O'N—SIHOLMS ¥00a ‘L
3.0 52 SLOVINOD Hd L ~ZH09 3o N
A AV13d ¥OLOW AozL

115

Part # 8533-112-001 7/21




Optional Water Wiring Diagram

ORG/BRN

ORG/BRN

THERMAL DISC

ORG

#9 ORG/BRN

ORG/BRN

ORG/BRN

0=

FAILSAFE CIRCUIT TEST

ORG

ORG/BRN

P || oy

WHT/ORG
WHT/ORG

#1 WHT/ORG

ORGg

WHT/ORG

WATER VALVES

#1 _ORG

Part # 8533-112-001 7/21

116



Optional Water Schematic

THERMAL DISK
0G/BN Q§O ORG

WHT/ORG

90/ 1M

(]
o> g
[ gt |
<< <
53

Ng/90

WATER
VALVE

ORG/BRN

NYg/940

®
=
(@]
(@]
>
<
N
‘CD
940/ LHM
©
Q@ ¢
3 o
N —
u
=
©
‘\\330
© 940
(O]
[v's
(@]
—
%]
= ¢}
He G—{
=D
=2
3]
NYg/940
=z
om
N
[©]
o
3
4
3
~
I ol
s oo
Y0/ 1HM

®
3] 940

12VvDC

L NJEE 904 vy

0001
12VDC

J4-14

Part # 8533-112-001 7/21

117



Notes

118 Pt # 8533-112-001 7/21



Section 6:
Electric Heated
Dryer Parts
Data

119



Notes

m Part # 8533-112-001 7/21



Section 7:
50Hz

Dryer Parts
Data

121



12

DNOO50ND-39A0 Additional Parts

Key Description T-50 QTyY
* INFORMATIVE-MOUNTINGLOCATIONS 6102-034-001 1
& WIREASY-BLK/WHT,13" 8220-065-045 1
* | WIREASY-JUMPER,BLK/WHT, 15" 8220-113-008 1
* | WIREASY-BLK/WHT, 15" 8220-146-013 1
* | WIREASY-JUMPER,BLK/WHT,9-17 8220-147-005 1
& LABEL-AUSSIEWARNING 8502-698-001 1
* LABEL-AUSTGASAPPROVALBADGE 8502-699-001 1
& LABEL-WARNING,NATURALGAS 8502-770-001 1
* | INSTRUCT-AUSADDENDUM,CONTACT 8507-440-001 1
* | MOTOR-MRTHON,50HZ,LEAD 9376-318-002 1
* | ORIFICE-MAINBURNER, #32 9425-069-009 3
* | OVERLAY-TRIM,LWDR,BLK,ENG 9435-016-005 1
* WIRINGLABEL-DIAGRAM/INFORM 9507-006-001 1
& WIRINGLABEL-SCHEMATIC 9508-006-001 1
* | STRIP-MARKER, TERMINAL 9558-029-004 1
* | HOUSINGASSY-BURNER,50#(50HZ) 9803-211-002 1
* | TEEASSY-RECIRCULATION 9810-019-001 1
* | CONTROLASSY-OPL, T-50REV,-39 9857-239-002 1

- -
DNOOSOND-39A0 Additional Parts

Key Description T-80 QTY
* INFORMATIVE-MOUNTINGLOCATIONS 6102-034-001 1
& WIREASY-BLK/WHT, 13" 8220-065-045 1
* | WIREASY-JUMPER,BLK/WHT, 15" 8220-113-008 1
* | WIREASY-BLK/WHT, 15" 8220-146-013 1
* | WIREASY-JUMPER,BLK/WHT,9-17 8220-147-005 1
& LABEL-AUSSIEWARNING 8502-698-001 1
* LABEL-AUSTGASAPPROVALBADGE 8502-699-001 1
& LABEL-WARNING,NATURALGAS 8502-770-001 1
* | INSTRUCT-AUSADDENDUM,CONTACT 8507-440-001 1
* | MOTOR-DRYER,STK,.75HP, MARATHON 9376-333-001 1
* | ORIFICE-MAINBURNER, #30 9425-069-002 4
& OVERLAY-TRIM,LWDR,80#BLK,ENG 9435-016-006 1
* WIRINGLABEL-DIAGRAM/INFORM 9507-007-001 1
& WIRINGLABEL-SCHEMATIC 9508-007-001 1
* | STRIP-MARKER, TERMINAL 9558-029-004 1
* | HOUSINGASSY-BURNER,80+# (50HZ) 9803-212-002 1
* | CONTROLASY-OPL, T-80REV;,-39 9857-238-002 1

Part # 8533-112-001 7/21




Notes

123

Part # 8533-112-001 7/21



lagram

D

iring

T-50 50hz W

—g 0 62— NOSOONd

NVHOVIA ONIHIM

d100—¢c0—-L056

800—-¢11—-02Z8 8f

100—2C6¥—6556 TI/NED
_ _ N18/73A S00—-L¥L—0TT8 L#
jmz/\moommw\,mﬁ mﬂﬁmv oo e 900-¢11-0728 of
HoIms wood | e 0 < M8 >a f 8 £00-v1-0728 Sf
= 100-£16-4296 V#
JOIANYIS ¥IMOT (39NIH 8004 Lv 2 o 100-816-£296 of
TINV INO¥4 ANIH3E) & 2 el 100—¢26-£,296 °#
~% oIS N00d o L00—61£-9/56 Z00-815-9/56 100—616-2208 1§
g s cF [ C_ OTmie va oF > )
SERISIATANN o L YOLONW YOLON
sle By yamolg 900—-£,0¢—-9.66
g Ma ¢F /R 3 200-6£Z-£586 ¢Lllzl |LL LVISONYIHL
A I e e e i ol e 7 dNILYFA0
BV g 370-£90-0228 SERBERBR
o> = - g 9YO/LHM i ZERBERFBR
Cop &3 2o B —  [907¥9070ce8 N¥9/540 = R OIA ¥9,/940
- ol Zx s EX o -
gy 252 RELVALLI) s L L
$00—%00— 1066 [t 2 S ¥ o 000 7 M@ﬂ Mg/ 3K il
(EONXO MOT3E gaV00Y) | B <o SR 0y N9/90
SOSN3S anaL | L R %%f 7 g slal Ll NEVNNE | 600—19¥-6¢£G6
N o +§0-882-261 N9/50 T/ TR T HOLIMS
! gy ©
8 = f | svo-ze0-suee = 8[| | |[aans w3m0a ave] | [Tddns,_d3mod AZL o | d3dhvd oV
" 100-/zco—666 3} __ __ __ N9/9G = | Kz 100-£50-0616 100-¥50-0516 2w |
. el 2507
IS i [4S] 9IN m WA =N 7 1 W m A A 2 l
811 ~ m
5 W N0 Qi o | | @8 AL awwa O {Lﬂ g 17 ﬂw = 7 ﬂF A [ &
S H S8 | 20 L8 woa = 2 g NEXa 2 —_on7—
2 K| 2] e 5 B S| | ELRg 200-£02-9.56
= 55 Z oo [] voo-++0-05L6 [} 8 L g |z Ng/1M |3 S
SHOSNIS NVD TIBVNI QA ° n,nﬂ i @ W @ OIA M L# - 3 (9SH ¥3anyNa)
SV g LD . ; 17 21 Sty % z00-662-2615[CV] N18/980 LF S e E IVLSONYIHL
v | N i m =3 S ~ ~ £10-9v1L-02Z8 S
i L00-£Z0—9086 = o % % H D D E S A_H_ - 23] = D t%o\xwﬁ 0zz8 ﬁ@ i LINA=IH
s e || 4T 8 8 —ly o~ =
e 3 quvog TOMINOD | s I IRENNEE, |
2 e 100-800-v/¥6 | I A S |
e | 2 f f , $ 940/LHM M@
cle | @ | f 23 g 590/IAM LF
MW i ‘0 mw,»\kw‘” M“ h MWWMW MT A ENOEE] e
=< 90TvNY SIHOUMS SHOSN3S XONd dX3 AVIRY ¥IMOd IR 3
o |[seeg soh[0 0006 00 | | an”mm BkE Nu8/518 oF I
- 0000 mm-. © ﬂ( BT THM/M19 8# ¥ D %)
L | B | 5% e e =
I | - 97 Il il i b 507 1M Q
n18/1im_LF i 0o Qg = | MW o
OIN/LIHM v# n1g ¥a Lf i 38 SO NJO O 27 P i i i i il IS PN 134 s
® T N <8 2 % []< O=Z
ne M4 cf i OW% MWQZO Ololo|slol=IX |2 [@ Nyg = o=
w18 a oF 0;852 N — RRIFEF B S c -
““““““ 7 i 0o AN EINENSE] 17 - O
2H0zb0" Pe6 @|2IE NEEREN BZEs I m=
i _H_ i | W3OS ONNO¥D clc| 7] |Z =TT
i LINYIHLI gsn foo#ﬁ\momm - N N A ey -+ _ __
= | | o . & E £00-200-5/8
| 100-200-¥L¥6 | g2 hp = i I 3008103713
[=] oo
2 6 TINVd IOvg T d b = MYvdS
= _ 13A L [T3A - T
3l | quvog SoIHdveD | mE Bk Hdl—7HOS B T
E F— - — — A 1007 100-10S6 | ANOCZ L00—Z61—/586 el & =
%y ONISNOH ¥INYNE NI G3LVOQT, HAOwTA  owo -
W,V i i - Y¥OSN3S LVAH ¥3A0 NIVA YO 134 g L
gF | 8 Nyg YOSN3S
LS ~
L00-100—7/%6 % ININYIL NIILIYINT,T SIO4 INN ININILYNOIAY INNOILONOLA 13F¥VddY, T IND d3FJNSSV.S  "XNIYIONVA EAE
i m 13 1VNOIAVNI INFWINNOILONO4 NN U3INIVHINI INIANId FoV1GY0 3d SHNIYY3 S3A  "HIHONVHEG3A
i i s S31 30 INVAV S14 S31 SNOL Z313N0IL3 'SIANVAWOD S3A NIILYINI 1A ININOW NV "NOILNILLY
L guvog AvVidsid, "ONIOIAYIS ¥3LHY NOILYYIO ¥3dOYd AJINIA ‘NOLLYEIJO SNONIONYA ANV HIJOMJAI 3SNVD NvO

SNOLLNg

200—0£¢—/586

SHOHHT ONIFIM

'STOMINQD ONIDIAYIS N3IHM NOILOINNOISIA OL dQOIMd SIHIM 71TV 138VT ‘NOILNVD

Part # 8533-112-001 7/21

124



T-50 50hz Schematic

QILVINFHOS d4d100—2c0—8056 e
ia/Tak 5
T3A/IHM
34/NgD °
. god = |3
HOLIMS _¥00Q YOSNJIS "diN3l 2
JOIAY3S 437T041INOD M %
ﬂm_oZO._ 550/ IAM X |
g va ER N M |=
7w %) 7o 11
940/ 1HM T3A/9d0 ayvog
HOLIMS _¥00d 319vN3 ONILVLIOY
d318WNL AVIZY VIV WEVIV
\AAAAN
ET e v o¥0 =
Al I N LI 98
= 300810313 (5 210N 335) g 5ia —
2 .
AL 590 E;/.?@? I B
M —gT—©° ©°~ % 590/1AM, C n18/980 1 —C >
—I——1—Sg—T—o!s 0 |[=—+04 O OHO/1HN, AV13d —
YOSNIS 90/1M Osuo71 7100 NI
IV aNe 0 |<—Q37 YOLVOIONI JILSONVIA AV13Y NOLOW O NNY s
TR 8zn 94O/ 1HM ®so7mn] ST
o u_w__\o.zmﬂqmdlo/o o_\Ll._rb [
G oLA .ﬂm_m F._m\ﬁ o ° ol 570* 990> C5g0* 576 | | a3
or S RS HOLIMS ~ LVISOWM3HL HOLIMS ~ IVISOWMIHL | 13y  goer
d %I@ﬁ P YOLOW 'dWN3L ¥3AO  ¥3dAVA  LIAM-IH ov5 e
=~ 3INAOW 540 S d3Imog iEI\% 9—6r
NOILINOI S—6r
O Vom ¥OSN3S 1V3H ¥3AO] OA/TAM e
RETN T3A/0IA C—6r
go>» o _anb—
53 £ M“ Ng9/590 | = Ng9/580 RELVATT) W ._.m|m“|
Z =5
822 922 [ yolsisay onvivag [ oW NE5/980 N EY 1l
€27 B¢ |LLYM—00L WHO—00Z | — 8.8 S —— 318YN3
TAr _& NIE NEE] a4n
c =z
m.a z 27 W4 $—5571Fm JdOSN3S X0dd g g Dooo=|=n
492 SF 9N SETN }E] E] ERREEE
mz 2
mmm WM +A .mﬂ> 3 R”r> n1a >d T mmm mmm
ocm Sw AT = —A
285 ox Abm | |3 g/ 1AM e S8v=59
o5 22 = T [T
SRI 8% 175 |2 2o NN ER
182 33 Ne— |2 NPT © 2 32 QREVATT
EEC 6o < ) nvz BF yauvaua 1nowio —
LRD o8 . vl_ ooy 43 Lo
Sza B¢ = = A IVYNYILINI HLIM o —
382 22 T EAVNe _ Z e YINIOISNVAL %
822 23 8 1¢IhAm/>a = - “IHOH ¥O P
Fol <2 SINANI WiavIY ¢ 11 ~ Na/ve S . 00 VN0 38 QINOHS ONIGVAY  "SLNIOJ T
>27 Is NJ&/>18 < = 1S3L IV QIUNSVAW 38 NVO ININNNO )
323 W IANA T aNoe VTS YILTWAVONOIN 00 ¥ HLIM G 1%
€28 3, v AoNINOIS T3A/N¥9 "LNOYIO ONILVEH ¥04 SINIWININDIY
d-f 8% TIA/NED ANV NOLLYY3JO 40 NOILdINOS3a
52N 335 NOHLYSVI 404 VANV SINMO OL ¥343Y ¥
532 o3 THM/>18 "033dS OL dn SI ¥OLOW ¥3IMO1E
£S5 2 o . advodg
SZ% mg THAM/518 N3HM S3SOT0 ‘O'N—HOLIMS TYONIIIND ‘€
TSk &2 N TR wwsna N “T10A0 3HL 40 aAN3 AV1dSIa w
e M o 28 wm/>8 T z1 1z LIHM/ T8 3HL 1V 37040 NMOQ 1000 JILVWOLNY <
rab yb 1y NV S| FM3HL ‘G3HSNd S| NOLLNG LYvViS =
g3z mg Ndg/>18 u 3HL NV ‘Q3LOTTIS S| IT0A0 V ‘03SOT0 W
2% 3 : NI8/ T L7 39V SHY00A IHL NIHM SLAVLS ¥IANA T %
d&- 33 e 8 - I a NI8/>18 ‘03500 ¥ SH00A
=gn 5o a3y 3L NE/Ag T L —_w__ [ Ndg/>8 N3HM Q3S0T0 “O'N—SIHOLIMS ¥00Q '}
da3m 32 h
£n” 7% SLOVINOD Hdl—ZH0S S3LON B
A AV13d JOL1OW NOEC

125

Part # 8533-112-001 7/21




lagram

D

iring

T-80 50hz W

X - —g9 0 6¢— NOSOONJ ANVYIOYIO ONIIIM g100—¢Cc0—L0G6

800-¢11—-02Z8 8#

NELYANR] —_ —_
00— 2696065 002676256 e Soo—e11-oes o
(13NYd ¥3MOT ANIH3E) o " c00—Ly1—0728 of
HOLIMS ¥00d n1g Ma <# 2 ~1In7g Ma ¢H w 100—£16-L296 &
2 100-816—/296 ¢
J0IAd3S 43IMOT (39NIH ¥00a L1V g M 100-226-2,296 Z#
N T3INVd INO¥4 ANIH3E) 9 S F007L08-9L88 100-£££-9L£6 L00—616—£296 L#
nig »a of g Ma oF AOLMS 9000 m m SoLON SOLON
e : c00-8re—4686  |¢LgLl WL | S~—— ||| =T OIO-vIE Zook dNILYIA0
— TR N, 8¥0-¢90-0228 _@ M M 5
a1n 3Pt ) & = 780-%90-0228 NY5/990 oHo/ L ~ 1P
%AMWH 2o 9o = OIA 49/940
H S 280 £C & NELVALZ)) .
ol st Te| ™ e R | 52 & »ooo ]l S| —FE e I
sosias anat | 1)1, ¢ vl AT I slel bl m— 1 | @oo\Iﬁo@m\,\\,mR@ {
2l mmv“ I
00— 206526 5 = | mtzg‘mEM 87| | |[qaans w3mod w2 | [gdns u3amod Azt | d3dAva ¥V |3
70— 2 = By N A
Sl o — == — — = i N9/90 RPN 000 zgﬂm . JO0ES0sie " f ~—
s “ | s |y eeepgong al [§750 e —Stwermo
5 M Muwa w0 o Be TR/ ol i 39 OIA 0 sneg o U —— 3 R [— 3 i
> T Y t&J B 2 T, |8 N3a %H‘\ 2 |z Exo 4 2| 200-c02-9/56 k
= coo0 5 " oo Z O & fuesuon L00-4¥0-0616 /A 2 g ng/IM [~ o T R
© SYOSNIS NVO IIGWNI QA m S50 1F BB || © £% OIA U] u AW L 5 S| 3 S| (9SH ¥3NYNG) ?
SR IngN - 1721 Shrd 3 200-s6z-261SCHM8/080 1F % b o LVISONYIHL B
i o | KR [l 02t S [« o [ suo-eriozze S| 3 o
— Ll 2os Epupan I 3+~ LHrwsne LINIT—=IH o
< o2 100-£20-8086 BE i 2] n,u g 2 5 (3 0 110-9¥ 1 -02Z8 iy
riefen R 0yv08 T0YINOD | S s | . L
W m i € [T m,h 100-¢00-¥.¥6 i i 3 w, +50-290—0228
2o B Jsmt | | : AL —
c|c 3 ko | f P SO/ LHM LF f
7 A0 F; T SZ
#W OIA/LHM ¢“ BW FEA/NND
< i SIHOUMS  SHOSN3S XOd¥d dX3 AV13Y ¥3IMOd i > wm NIg/51a oF >O¢NI o — — i
5] | gehloosooo] | | 3 S — T E o - — |
[oolgsS @ - SRE =
L | _ HEEESEE 0 § el . |
n18/tHm_LF i 9 O nror , & S0/ i MN _ i
OIN/IAM vi# e o o | 2255 O SREsfEREEE |5 | BA °Z5 f
e >a eF ® mﬁ& - anNo MMMMGMAO 3 gl NW f
—— Wﬁﬁoogm% e bomwooc\:m wwmw%nm Y I mw i
! S5 = SRER| (¢ 2 el lT Rz
| D | | NIEOS GNNOEO 5 SIS |F 100-281-2586 !
_ L00O—+2(Q—9086
= ” 13NEHI3 ﬁi = L - 41 __ __ __ &.ovwﬁ\\\\\\:\\\‘ \\\\\\ ]
=% ol
ol > sle £00—-Z00—G/86
f 100—¢00-¥/¥6 f g2 kh = L m, 300410313
S =K =< _—_— o)<
Slo S Bt T N B
_ EENERES L
12 f f RE BR Hd 1l —7H0GS TINVd MOv4 B T
= —— S wbﬂ v00—400~1056 ANOST 100—£61-/586 K —
o|Mm ONISNOH H3N¥NE NI 431v00T, TATIA Oy -
S i YOSN3S LV3H ¥3IAO ANTVASVO Aﬂwm_ g —
JOSN3S
ANINYFL NIILIHINT,T SIO4 INN INIWNILYNOIAVY INNOILONOA 13dVddV,T IND d3FINSSVY,.S  "XNIJFONVA EVAE

13 1VNO3AVNI INIWINNOILONO4 NN d3NIVHINI INIANId 39vV18Y0 30 SINIY¥3 S3A "¥IHONVYE3d
S31 30 INVAV STI4 S37 SNOL Z313NDIL3 'SIANVAWOD S3d NIILYINI,13A ININOW NV "NOILNILLY

9035-063-001

"ONIOIAY3S 4314V NOILVI3dO d3d0dd A4I¥3IA "NOILVHIHO SNOH3IONVA ANV 43d0ddAl 3SNVD NVO
SHOYHT ONIMIM - "STOHINOD ONIJIAYIS NIHM NOILOINNOOSIA OL dOI¥Md S3JIM 1V 138Vv1 ‘NOILNVO

200—0¢C—L586

SNOLLNg

Part # 8533-112-001 7/21

126



T-80 50hz Schematic

127

Part # 8533-112-001 7/21

X = -4 0 62— NO80OONA QILYINIHOS dd100—¢20—80G56 W
A18/3A 17
K
._u<num, m
YOSN3S "dNIL 89d - 12
HOLIMS_¥00a | YOSN3S "dn3L | 2
T ¥3TI08INOD 5|5
ﬂm_o>>o,_ 940/1HM X |
MEE ER ) O S
¢y
940/ LHM 13A/94¥0 I ayvos
HOLIMS ¥00a //4\ 3719VN3 ONILVLOY
J3719ANL INAER LA WV
g Ma o g a REY ~
MR m_ auvos
L_|A4VYNOILVLS
= 300810313 e >a
MAVdS :

F 5 AA|m|wwoz 333) 540/ 1AM 2\_99 I [y
—C————7=m1—©° 590/1AN,) C 1a/9490 1 — 1T >
—(————g—1°'s O [=—+04 @O, 940/1AM AV —

¥OSN3S 90/1M @%gxﬁ\ 7100 NED
IAVS aNe O |=—031 YOLVOIANI OILSONOVIA AVI3Y HOLOW e NNY Ty
SETS 8zn 940/1AM O yire T
N OLA RCVARES o o oo 0 o575 * 590 oo *fo75] | a3
orr 575G TN HOLIMS ~LYLSOWY3HL HOLMS  IVISOWM3HL | \ 3y  s-er
%\Mxﬁ HOLON "dN3L ¥3A0  ¥3dWVa  LINM=IH vy L6
IINAOW 40 g ¥3Imog Ay 9-6"
NOLLIND! S 1vaH J3A0] OIn/IHM )
Cpeon HOSNIS LVaH H3A TIL/OR e—6r—
z-6r—

£33 28 Mt Nws/590 | = NE9/580 AT T ]i-er

923 22 [ wyoisisay onvivea [ orte® ' TwE/eE0 L il -

& mw xm LIYM—00l WHO—-00Z Sid e S8Y—SY C - a— m_._%l.,w\ﬁ/_m_

o, - 3P ) RETVAT JOSNIS XOdd g DiE] | ool m=(=|n|=

zhe gr 9N SETY ] g BREPEREE

mwm mw +A @2 |2 R|R

amm Wm >v~+>.vmﬂ> e e a ] g8 =3 8

o S -A =

=% m o3 AR g/ 1AM =l Gev—sy

SRE 53 %75 o@ NN MER

398 24 N ¢— N ] =y I8/ 1HM

28 6o ) nvz BB

228 232 19 L ] 7 ¥IAVIIE 1INOMIO 1—6r—

ahg 28 = o | (S P TIYNGIING HLM o s

H L AN Gl _ S eev,|  YINJOJSNvAL =3 4

5 23 1 IAm/>a Z “43IHOH ¥O e Z

z3g “¢ SINANI WAV zy . = 00 VNZ'0 38 GINOHS ONIGVAY  "SINIOd 5T wlm"

=R P N8/ = 1S3L 1V @3MNSVAN 38 NVO INIHMNO O o p

R2D 33 3ANa pe anNe INVIA HILINAYONOIN D0 ¥ HLIM °G v o—er

€z2 3, v AON3NO3u T3A/NY9 "LINOYID ONILYAH ¥04 SINIWIMINOIY

| m 3 m m FTEVIRVA T3A/N¥O ANV NOILVY3dO 40 NOILdI¥OS3a

52N 13 Y04 NNV SHINMO OL ¥343y ¥

MWW. M W ZOT:.{W_{—Z 1HM/ X9 ‘033dS OL dN SI YOLOW ¥3moTg advod

m W ZI Q IHM/ X9 N3IHM S3SOT0 ‘O'N—HOLIMS T¥ON4ININID ¢

Tsh £2 e THM/>18 N ‘1040 JHL 40 ON3 AV1dSId w

822 93 m/>a 0N 1 1T TAM/>d 3HL 1V T10A0 NMOG 000 OLLYWOLNY <

22k b Ly NV SI 3¥3HL "Q3HSNd S| NOLLNE L¥VIS =

i3x 3 szmﬁ 3HL NV ‘G3LOFTIS SI TI0AD V ‘3SOTO e

ZzZ o3 ! NYE/ 19 34V SH00Q IHL NIHM SL¥VLS ¥IAMA T n

e 35 ma o8 ° | o Nd8/>18 ‘g3S0T0 WV SY00a

z mu 8o a3y RETN Na/M8 v ] F_w__ [ Ny8/>18 N3IHM Q3SOT0 “O'N—SIHOLIMS ¥00da “|

= > Z 2 -

27 7% SIOVINOD Hd 1 —ZHOS SN -

A AV13Y HOLOW A0EC




ORG/BRN

Optional Water Wiring Diagram

THERMAL DISC —

ORG/BRN W_HﬂUH_ ORG % RELAY PCB 1000
T Ty

=z LDI1 LD10 D9 D8 LD7 D6 DS D4 LD3 LD2 LDI
' 200 =00 00 0] 00 %00 00 00) o0 %00 0
g ainin/inininini
z A
2 ORG P2

Pt || | ==

FAILSAFE CIRCUIT TEST LLLLLE
®

717 o r-—""" >~~~V """”">"”">""”""”"”"”/”” ™
_ 5l ¢

H
_ ole 2 =
“ ol o _F <<I._.mOmO

o
| @bi oo masome @ (5 WHT/ORG
_ ® [wht/oRe #1_WHT/ORG
_
| 00 O
| ORGg
_ #1 ORG
_
_
- _ 1 ___
ORG/BRN ORG/BRN

/\ WHT/ORG
aR el

WATER VALVES

|

Part # 8533-112-001 7/21

128



Optional Water Schematic

®
=
(@]
o
>
<
[a\}
2
940/ 1HM
©
@ &) O
AN g
N o £
z =
© 90/1M
@ <<
=>
940 o
[O) X o
S ) Ng,/90
o)
5 Z &
i o & <
< (]_{ [} &)
V)= T x
=) o) = =z o
<O [aa}
[Ty 8
© o
NYE/940 N¥8/940
&
N
O
o
0
0
5,
~
] ol
3 S
o O A NIEE 80d v ool
® 940 X vIC

Ja-14

Part # 8533-112-001 7/21

129



Notes

130 Part# 8533-112-001 7/21



